04-10-2006

ment of Commerce d Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party(les): Patrizio MUNARI 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(les): LA TEKMOPLASTIG F.B.M.—S.R.L. 1010 Ansago Seption Via Del Tornago, Z.I. Italy 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	PADENAN	103172928 : 8200.1090
Patrizio MUNARI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
attached? Yes No		LA TERMOPLASTIC F.B.M – S.R.L. 21010 Arsago Seprio
Yes No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No Yes No No Yes No No Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Yes ⊠ No		
Assignment	☐ Yes ☒ No	_
Security Agreement Change of Name B. Other The Assignee's name was erroneously entered as La Termoplastic F.R.M. – S.R.L. Intead of La Termoplastic F.R.M. – S.R.L. The Assignment was originally recorded at Reel 017049. Frame 0889. C. Execution Date: December 6, 2005 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) 29/245.192 C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
B. ☐ Other The Assignee's name was erroneously entered as La Termoplastic F.R.M. = S.R.L. Intea of La Termoplastic F.B.M. = S.R.L. Intea of La Termoplastic F.B.M. = S.R.L. The Assignment was originally recorded at Reel 017049. Frame 0889. C. Execution Date: December 6, 2005 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) 29/245.192	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
erroneously entered as La Termoplastic F.R.M. — S.R.L. Intead of La Termoplastic F.B.M. — S.R.L. Intea of La Termoplastic F.B.M. — Assignment was originally recorded at Reel 017049. Frame 0869. C. Execution Date: December 6, 2005 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) 29/245, 192 C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Stavish 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Attached is our check in the amount of \$40.00 Address: Berenato, Whitre & STAVISH 6550 Rock Sprinkg Drave Sure 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0607 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548. 9. Statement and significant for the original document. Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096 Date: March 30, 2006	☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) 29/245.192 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Stavish 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Attached is our check in the amount of \$40.00 Address: Berenato, White & STAVISH 6550 Rock Spring Drive Suite 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 9. Statement and signature To the resign my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096	erroneously entered as La Termoplastic F.R.M. – S.R.L intead of La Termoplastic F.B.M. – S.R.L. The Assignment was originally recorded at Reel 017049,	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) 29/245.192 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Stavish 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Attached is our check in the amount of \$40.00 Address: Berenato, White & STAVISH 6550 Rock Spring Drive Suite 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 9. Statement and signature To the resign my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096 Date: March 30, 2006	C. Execution Date: December 6, 2005	
Address: Berenato, White & Stavish Address: Berenato, White & Stavish 6550 Rock Spring Drive Suite 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 Statement and signature To the restor my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 30, 2006	(,	I
Address: BERENATO, WHITE & STAVISH 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 9. Statement and signature To the pestfor my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 30, 2006		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Address: BERENATO, WHITE & STAVISH 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 9. Statement and signature To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 30, 2006	Name: Matthew Stavish	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 9. Statement and signature To the resit of my knywledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 30, 2006		B. Attached is our check in the amount of \$40.00
9. Statement and signature To the post of my knifwledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 30, 2006 Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096	6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600	
Date: March 30, 2006 Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096	1 absitting. (301) 030-0001	I
Date: March 30, 2006 Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096		
Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original opcurrent.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096	////	Date: March 30, 2006
Total number of page including cover sheet, attachments, and documents, 1	Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096	
	Tatal averbas of salas is ladian assessible to the character and	

RightFax 1/24/06 8:30 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server					
PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v1.1 01/23/2006 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500072736					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date Patrizio MUNARI 12/06/2005					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	LA TERMOPLASTIC F.R.M - S.r.I.				
Street Address:	21010 Arsago Seprio				
City:	Via del Tornago, Z.I.				
State/Country:	ITALY				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	2924	29245192			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(301)896-0607				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	301-896-060	D			
Email:	martin@bwsiplaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Berenato, White & Stavish					
Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive					

Address Line 2:

Suite 240

Address Line 4:

Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

4235.440

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Matthew Stavish, Reg. No. 36,286

Total Attachments: 1

source=4235.440 assignment_20060123114006#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017444 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.		
Filed		
Title	"SAUCEPAN HANDLE"	

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Mr. Patrizio MUNARI, an Italian subject the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

LA TERMOPLASTIC F.B.M. - S.r.l. 21010 ARSAGO SEPRIO (Italy) Via del Tornago, Z.I.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on December 6, 2005 _____, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

LA TERMOPLASTIC F.B.M. - S.r.1.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore—said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 6th day of December 2005

Edding MUNARI	(Seal)	
	(Seal)	

PATENT RECORDED: 03/31/2006 REEL: 017444 FRAME: 0677